

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 117020 Gerard Avenue Sewer Main Hwy 99 to Kibby Rd.

Bid Opening 10/06/20

				Rolf Construction Company, Inc. Atwater, CA 95301		Mid Cal Pipeline Utilities, Inc. Merced, CA 95344		Mozingo Construction, Inc. Oakdale, CA 95361			
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses, & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 54,756.00	\$ 54,756.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 78,450.00	\$ 78,450.00		\$ -
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00		\$ -
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 12,142.00	\$ 12,142.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -
4	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$ 7,228.00	\$ 7,228.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
5	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 14,508.00	\$ 14,508.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -
6	Monumentation	EA	5	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
7	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EA	2	\$ 38,714.00	\$ 77,428.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ -
8	Remove AC Pavement	SF	43,030	\$ 0.30	\$ 12,909.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 129,090.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 43,030.00		\$ -
9	Abandon Existing 36" CMP Sewer Main	LF	2,334	\$ 39.00	\$ 91,026.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 60,684.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 142,374.00		\$ -
10	Remove Existing Manhole	EA	15	\$ 1,282.00	\$ 19,230.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00		\$ -
11	Hot Mix Asphalt (4")	SF	43,030	\$ 5.80	\$ 249,574.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 236,665.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 215,150.00		\$ -
12	Shoulder Backing and Grading	LS	1	\$ 13,884.00	\$ 13,884.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -
13	Traffic Stripes and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 12,187.00	\$ 12,187.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -
14	Conform Paving at Driveways	SF	420	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,040.00		\$ -
15	36" Sanitite HP Sewer Main in Roadway	LF	7,120	\$ 125.20	\$ 891,424.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 1,267,360.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,708,800.00		\$ -
16	36" Sanitite HP Sewer Main Outside Roadway	LF	1285	\$ 120.20	\$ 154,457.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 179,900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 282,700.00		\$ -
17	24" Sanitite HP Sewer Main in Roadway	LF	10	\$ 494.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ -
18	Sewer Manhole with Concrete Collar	EA	24	\$ 3,488.00	\$ 83,712.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 192,000.00		\$ -
19	Manhole Tie-in	EA	16	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 26,480.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ -
20	Reconnect Existing Sewer Lateral	EA	1	\$ 5,278.00	\$ 5,278.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -
21	Sewer Pump Bypass System	LS	1	\$ 71,240.00	\$ 71,240.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00		\$ -
Total Construction Cost				\$ 1,839,263.00			\$ 2,406,799.00		\$ 3,655,044.00		\$ -